

è
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4399 OF 2010

M/S HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.KANPUR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.
Mr. K. Swami,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is admitted.

No stay.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar