

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4399/2010

M/S HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.KANPUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. A request for adjournment is made on the ground that learned arguing counsel is not well.
2. List this matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)