

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4399/2010

HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD.
(NOW KNOWN AS HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD.)

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KANPUR

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he has instructions to withdraw the appeal.

His submission is placed on record.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

., J
[B.V. NAGARATHNA]

., J
[AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 29, 2024

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4399/2010HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD.
(NOW KNOWN AS HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KANPUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Ms. Swayam Prabha Das, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed
order.(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)